District Clay

School ARGYLE ELEMENTARY

Address - 2625 SPENCER PLANTATION BOULEVARD

Inspection date 2009-10-22

Notes

Inspectors present

State No **District** Yes Local No

Ref Code Violation	Bldg Roor	n Comp date	Room Comp Cited Notes
69A- 58.1205 1205 FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S)	92- RELOCATABLE 704	2009- 11-22 0) N/A
IRE EVACUATION PLAN(S)	92- RELOCATABLE 711	2009- 11-22 0	N/A
69A- FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) 92- 58.1205 NOT POSTED REL	92- RELOCATABLE 802	2009- 11-22 0) N/A
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S)	92- RELOCATABLE 803	2009- 11-22 0) N/A
69A- 58.1205 1205 FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S)	92- RELOCATABLE 806	2009- 11-22 0) N/A
69A- 58.899 0299 MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	92- RELOCATABLE 901	2009- 11-22 0) BULB MISSING IN RESTROOM LIGHT
69A- FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) 92-58.1205 NOT POSTED REL	92- RELOCATABLE 903	2009- 11-22 0) N/A
WANTED THE PARTY OF THE PARTY O	The state of the s		The state of the s

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) ${\bf No}$ (b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

20

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as this inspection date. $\label{eq:complete} % \begin{center} \begin{ce$ 약 2

9

Acknowledgement N/A.

Z

Járry, swanson Primary inspector

N/, A Additional inspector

State Tio Zarsha -**Inspection Report**

District Clay

School CHARLES E BENNETT ELEMENTARY

Address 1 S OAKRIDGE AVENUE

Inspection date 2009-10-27

Notes

Inspectors present

State No **District** Yes Local No

Ref	Code Violation	Bidg Room	date C	Room Comp Cited Notes
69A- 58.204	0203 EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE	92- RELOCATABLE ⁵²	2009- 11-27	N/A
69A- 58.204	0204 EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE ⁵³	2009- 11-27 0	N/A
69A- 58.501	0506 EXTINGUSHER MISSING FROM LOCATION	92- RELOCATABLE 57	2009- 11-27 0	N/A
69A- 58.1205	69A- FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) 92- 58.1205 NOT POSTED REL	92- RELOCATABLE 57	2009- 11-27 0	N/A

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) $\,\text{No}$ (b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. 20

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. 2

()

Acknowledgement N/A.

Z

rimary inspector

larry, swanson

Additional inspector

N/, A

District ⁻ Clay

School CLAY HILL ELEMENTARY

Address **6345 STATE ROAD 218**

Inspection date 2009-10-29

Notes

Inspectors present

State No **District** Yes Local No

Ref Code Violation	Bidg	com Com	Room Comp Cited Notes	tes
69A-58- 1205 FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) 5- 1205 NOT POSTED PER	5- PERMANENT 5	502 2009- 11-29	0 N/A	
69A- FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) 7-58.1205 NOT POSTED PERMANENT	7- PERMANENT 7	707 2009- 11-29	0 N/A	
)RAGE	92- RELOCATABLE 710	10 2009- 11-29	0 N/A	

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) No (b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. 2

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. 2

9

Acknowledgement N/A.

20

mary inspector

larry, swanson

Additional inspector

District Clay

School DOCTORS INLET ELEMENTARY

Address ²⁶³⁴ STATE ROAD 220

Inspection date 2009-11-05

Notes

Inspectors present

State No District Yes Local No

Ref	Code	Code Violation	Bidg	Room	Room Comp	Cite	Cited Notes	
	0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	5- PERMANENT	107	2009- 12-05	0	KNOCKOUT MISSING	
69A- 58.1205	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	7- PERMANENT	702	2009- 12-05	0	N/A	
69A- 58,1205	1205		7- PERMANENT	705	2009- 12-05	0	N/A	
	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	92- RELOCATABLE 837	837	2009- 12-05	0	N/A	
	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	92- RELOCATABLE 838	838	2009- 12-05	0	N/A	
	0211	0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	92- RELOCATABLE 840	840	2009- 12-05	0	CABINET IN FRONT OF PANEL	
69A- 58.1205	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	92- RELOCATABLE 844	844	2009- 12-05	0	N/A	
	0399	0399 PROTECTION OTHER	91- RELOCATABLE 874	874	2009- 12-05	0	REPLACE DUCT TAPE WITH KNOCKOUT PANEL	
S	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	92- RELOCATABLE 891	891	2009- 12-05	0	N/A	
69A- 58.1205	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	92- RELOCATABLE 923	923	2009- 12-05	0	N/A	

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), $\,\textbf{No}$ F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. 8

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this ${\bf No}$ inspection date.

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A.

20

N/, A Additional inspector

Prima larry, śwanson y inspector

District Clay

School FLEMING ISLAND ELEMENTARY

Address ~ 4425 LAKESHORE DRIVE

Inspection date 2009-11-10

Notes

Inspectors present

State No **District** Yes Local No

Ref Code Violation	Bidg Roon	Room Comp C	Cited Notes
69- 58.204 OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE ⁶⁰⁷	2009- ₀	N/A
0801 INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92- RELOCATABLE 607	2009- ₀ 12-10	N/A
0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	92- RELOCATABLE 607	2009- 12-10 0	N/A
69A- 0204 EMERG LIGHTS NOT 58.204 OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE 608	2009- 12-10 0	N/A
69A- 0204 EMERG LIGHTS NOT 58.204 OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE 797	2009- 12-10 0	N/A
69A- 0204 EMERG LIGHTS NOT 58.204 OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE 798	2009- 12-10 0	N/A
69A- 0204 EMERG LIGHTS NOT 58.204 OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE 812	2009- 12-10 0	N/A
69A- 0204 EMERG LIGHTS NOT 58.204 OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE 841	2009- 12-10 0	N/A
0209 RATED OPENINGS NOT MAINTAINED	92- RELOCATABLE 844	2009- 12-10 0	RESTROOM DOOR STICKS
69A- 0204 EMERG LIGHTS NOT 58,204 OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE 901	2009- ₀ 12-10	
69A- 0204 EMERG LIGHTS NOT 58.204 OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE 902	2009- 12-10 0	N/A
69A- EMERG LIGHTS NOT 58.204 OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE 903	2009- ₀ 12-10	N/A
Statements acknowledged I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) (h), F.S.	ed with section 1013.	12(1) No	
I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.	ving jurisdiction has	No	

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. 20

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A.

20

Primary inspector larry, swanson

Additional inspector N/, A

٨

11/10/0000

State Tre Varsha **Inspection Report**

District Clay

School GROVE PARK ELEMENTARY

Address 1643 MILLER STREET

Inspection date 2009-11-13

Notes

Inspectors present

State No **District** Yes Local No

Ref Code Violation		Bidg	Room	Room Comp Cited Notes	lited	Notes
69A- 58.809 0899 UTILI	0899 UTILITIES OTHER	1- PERMANENT	100A	2009- ₀ 12-13		EXPOSED WIRES - WIRES NOT IN JUNCTION
69A- 58.1205 1205 FIRE	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) 7-NOT POSTED PE	RMANENT	603	2009- 12-13 0		N/A
69A-58- 1205 FIRE 1205 NOT I	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) 9-NOT POSTED PE	RMANENT	ω	2009- 12-13 0		N/A
69A- 58.1205 1205 FIRE	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	92- RELOCATABLE 7		2009- 12-13 0		N/A
69A- 58.1205 1205 FIRE NOT I	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	92- RELOCATABLE ²⁸		2009- 12-13 0		N/A
69A- 0204 EMER 58.204 OPER	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE 44		2009- 12-13 0		N/A
69A- 0204 EMERG LIGHTS	S NOT	92- RELOCATABLE 505		2009- 12-13 0		N/A
Statements acknowledged	wledged					

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) $\,$ No (b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

Z

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. 2

9

Acknowledgement N/A.

8

Primary inspector Járry, swanson

arra

Additional inspector N/, A

District Clay

School KEYSTONE HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY

Address 335 S PECAN STREET

Inspection date 2009-11-19

Notes

Inspectors present

State No District Yes Local No

Ref	Code Violation	Bidg	Room Comp	Comp date	Cited Notes	Notes
	0401 ALRAM LOG NOT MAINT/PRESENT	1- PERMANENT	<u>14</u>	2009- 12-19	0	N/A
FBC423.14.2.4 0010	0010 IMMINENT HAZARD	5- PERMANENT	4	2009- 12-19	0	N/A
FBC423.14.2.4 1205	1205 FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	6- PERMANENT	U	2009- 12-19	0	N/A
FBC423.14.2.4 1205		8- PERMANENT	7	2009- 12-19	0	N/A
FBC423.14.2.4 1205	1205 FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	9- PERMANENT	907	2009- 12-19	0	N/A
FBC423.14.2.4 1205	1205 FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	9- PERMANENT	908	2009- 12-19	0	N/A
FBC423.14.2.4 1205	1205 FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	9- PERMANENT	918	2009- 12-19	0	N/A
FBC423.14.2.4 1205	1205 FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	10- PERMANENT	924	2009- 12-19	0	N/A
FBC423.14.2.4 1205	1205 FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	9- PERMANENT	920	2009- 12-19	0	N/A
FBC423.14.2.4 1205	1205 FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	10- PERMANENT	24	2009- 12-19	0	N/A
FBC423.14.2.4 1205	1205 FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	10- PERMANENT	31	2009- 12-19	0	N/A
FBC423.17.1	0202 EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	11- PERMANENT	1110	2009- 12-19	0	N/A
FBC.423.17.1	0202 EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	11- PERMANENT	1105	2009- 12-19	0	N/A
FBC423.14.2.4 1205	1205 FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	12- PERMANENT	1210	2009- 12-19	0	N/A
FBC423.14.2.4 1205	1205 FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	12- PERMANENT	1211	2009- 12-19	0	N/A
FBC423.14.2.4 1205	1205 FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	12- PERMANENT	1214	2009- 12-19	0	N/A
	0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	92- RELOCATABLE	_E 702	2009- 12-19	0	N/A

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) $_{\mbox{No}}$ (b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

8

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of ${\rm \textbf{No}}$ this inspection date.

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A.

Z

Primary inspector larry, swanson

Additional inspector N/, A

District Clay

School LAKE ASBURY ELEMENTARY

Address 2901 SANDRIDGE ROAD

Inspection date 2009-11-24

Notes

Inspectors present

State No District Yes Local No

R e	Code 1	Code Violation	Bidg	Room	Room Comp	Cited	Cited Notes
69a-58- 1205	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	1- PERMANENT	125	2010- 01-10	0	N/A
69A-58- 1205	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	1- PERMANENT	131	2010- 01-08	0	N/A
69A-58- 1205	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	1- PERMANENT	133	2010- 01-08	0	N/A
69A- 58.1205	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	1- PERMANENT	135	2010- 01-08	0	N/A
69A- 58.202	0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	1- PERMANENT	136	2010- 01-08	0	N/A
69A- 58.202	0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	2- PERMANENT	216	2010- 01-08	0	N/A
69A- 58.202	0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	2- PERMANENT	225	2010- 01-08	0	N/A
69A- 58.507	0507	TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXTINGUISHER EXCEEDED	92- RELOCATABLE	9	2010- 01-08	0	N/A
69A- 58.507	0507	TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXTINGUISHER EXCEEDED	92- RELOCATABLE 10	10	2010- 01-08	0	
69A- 58.507	0507	TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXTINGUISHER EXCEEDED	92- RELOCATABLE		2010- 01-08	0	N/A
69A- 58.507	0507	TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXTINGUISHER EXCEEDED	92- RELOCATABLE	12	2010- 01-08	0	N/A
69A- 58.507	0507	TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXTINGUISHER EXCEEDED	92- RELOCATABLE	13	2010- 01-08	0	N/A
69A- 58.507	0507	TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXTINGUISHER EXCEEDED	92- RELOCATABLE	15	2010- 01-08	.0	N/A
69A- 58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE	18	2010- 01-08	0	N/A
69A- 58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE	44	2010- 01-08	0	N/A
69A- 58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE 88		2010- 01-08	0	N/A

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) $\,\text{No}$ (b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

Z

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of ${\rm \textbf{No}}$ this inspection date.

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A.

Z

Primary inspector

Jarry, swanson

Additional inspector

N/, A

District Clay

School LAKESIDE ELEMENTARY

Address 2752 MOODY ROAD

Inspection date 2009-12-01

Notes

Inspectors present

State No District Yes Local No

ode Violation	Bidg	oom Comp	Cited Not	ies
308 BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT PRESENT/VISIBLE	6- PERMANENT N	A 2009- O1-10	0	
FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	RMANENT	2010- 01-10	0	
200 OPERATING FEATURES	8- PERMANENT 80	2010- 01-10	0 N/A	
205 FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	RMANENT	2010- 01-10		-
204 EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE ¹ :	2010- 01-10	0	
809 OPEN ELECTRICAL BOX	92- RELOCATABLE 1			-
106 ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	92- RELOCATABLE ¹⁰	2010- 01-10	0	EXCESSIVE PAPERWORK ON WALLS 20% MAX
204 EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE 20			
	NOT PLAN(S) PLAN(S) PLAN(S)	BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT PRESENT/VISIBLE FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) 7- NOT POSTED 8- OPERATING FEATURES PERMANENT FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) 8- NOT POSTED 92- OPERATIONAL 92- COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS RELOCATABLE EMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- OPERATIONAL 92- OPERATIONAL 92- OPERATIONAL 92- OPERATIONAL RELOCATABLE PEMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- OPERATIONAL RELOCATABLE RELOCATABLE PRESENTIONAL RELOCATABLE RELOCATABLE RELOCATABLE RELOCATABLE PRESENTED PRES	BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT PRESENT/VISIBLE FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) 7- NOT POSTED 8- OPERATING FEATURES PERMANENT FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) 8- NOT POSTED 92- OPERATIONAL 92- COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS RELOCATABLE EMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- OPERATIONAL 92- OPERATIONAL 92- OPERATIONAL 92- OPERATIONAL RELOCATABLE PEMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- OPERATIONAL RELOCATABLE RELOCATABLE PRESENTIONAL RELOCATABLE RELOCATABLE RELOCATABLE RELOCATABLE PRESENTED PRES	Wiolation Bidg Room comp date Cited RESENT/VISIBLE FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) PERMANENT OPERATING FEATURES PERMANENT FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED OPERATION PLAN(S) PERMANENT FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) PERMANENT OPERATIONAL OPERATIONAL OPERATION BOX ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS OPERATIONAL OPERATIONAL OPERATIONAL OPERATIONAL RELOCATABLE 16 01-10 OPERATIONAL OPERATION

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complled with section 1013.12(1) (b), F.S. 2

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. 2

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. 20

9

20

Acknowledgement N/A.

larry, swanson Primary inspector

uny

N/, A Additional inspector